
The strike vote for all AUPE members 
in the AHS Nursing Care bargaining 
unit closes at 4:30 p.m. today. Your 
negotiating team sincerely thanks 
all members who participated and 
helped us decide our next steps in 
bargaining.

We are conducting our strike vote by 
the book, and that means ensuring 
the votes are counted accurately and 
that the anonymity of each vote is 
protected. This also means the results 
will not be available right away.

We plan to have the results ready to 
release on Wednesday, November 5. 
Your team will send you an update 
with the results as soon as possible.
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Strike Vote results will be  
released Wednesday, Nov. 5

C25436JW

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

We are also planning a press 
conference Wednesday morning to 
announce the results publicly after 
we share the results with you.

We know everyone is eager to know 
the results. Please be patient during 
this time and stay tuned for further 
updates and the results of your 
strike vote.

Your negotiating team thanks 
you once again for your strength, 
support, and solidarity.

Please contact a member of your 
negotiating team if you have 
questions.
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